No. A-37017/1/2022-HM(PA) GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM HOME DEPARTMENT



Aizawl, the 7th of June, 2022.

NOTIFICATION

In pursuance of the instruction from Government of India, Ministry of Home Affairs vide **D.O.** No. 1/12/2022-Public dt. 21.4.2022, the Governor of Mizoram is pleased to constitute a **Special Search Committee** consisting of the following for identifying persons for **Padma Award** in Mizoram —

7	C	0	C 1	LI	D
- 1	Commissioner	Ot.	Secretary.	поте	Department

Deputy Secretary, Home Department

3. Secretary, School Education Department

4. Secretary, Higher & Technical Education Department

5. Secretary, Art & Culture Department

6. Secretary, Social Welfare & Tribal Affairs Department

:: Chairman

:: Member Secretary

:: Member

:: Member

:: Member

:: Member

Non Official Members

- 1. President, Central Young Mizo Association
- 2. President, Mizo Hmeichhe Insuihkhawm Pawl
- 3. President, Mizo Academy of Letters
- 4. President, Mizoram Upa Pawl

SD/- H. LALENGMAWIA,
Commissioner & Secretary to the Government of Mizoram,
Home Department.

Memo No. A-37017/1/2022-HM(PA) Copy to: Aizawl, the 7th of June, 2022.

- Secretary to the Governor of Mizoram for information.
 - 2. P.P.S. to Commissioner & Secretary, Government of Mizoram, Home Department.
 - 3. P.S. to Secretary, Government of Mizoram, School Education Department.

..

- 4. P.S. to Secretary, Higher & Technical Education Department.
- 5. P.S. to Secretary, Art & Culture Department.
- 6. P.S. to Secretary, Social Welfare & Tribal Affairs Department.
- 7. Deputy Secretary, Government of Mizoram, Home Department.
- 8. President, Central Young Mizo Association, Mizoram.
- 9. President, Mizo Hmeichhe Insuihkhawm Pawl, Mizoram.
- 10. President, Mizo Academy of Letters, Mizoram.
- 11. President, Mizoram Upa Pawl, Mizoram.

Oil.

<<<>>>>>>>

GEHUAUHNUNA)

Deputy Secretary to the Government of Mizoram,
Home Department.